Sleeve  Cores
*The other specification can be designed & produced also.
Ordering Code
K5A  RH   -  11  X    5   X   25
(1)
(1) Material
(2) Type Code
(3) A Size
(4) C Size
(5) D Size
(2) (3) (4) (5)
Cylindrical EMI suppression
ferrites provide a cost effective
means of reducing common
and differential mode EMI.
Shapes
EMC Bead
Outline: Ferrite beads have been used as a simple method of increasing the loss in
DC current and the Low-Frequency range of AC current. Major applications of ferrite
beads include shortening antennas, preventing parasitic oscillation, phase correction,
Etc. Now, to enhance the noise immunity of electronic devices, a new magnetic material
has beren developed and commercialized as EMC bead. Ferrite beads can be broken
down into two types, resistive ferrite bonds and inductive ferrite beads. The resistive bead
series is used to preventing pulse ringing, and is used as the Low-Pass filter; the inductive
bead series core is used for shortening the antenna and preventing parasitic oscillation.
Features: Employ High-Performance ferrites with superior frequency characteristic.
Compact and high performance. Easy installation.
Application: countermeasures against radiated emissions, for full compliance with
FCC regulations and VCCI. Improvement of noise immunity of personal computers,
microcomputers, peripheral and relative devices.
D
ØCØA
Dimensions & Characteristics
NO
1 K5A RH 1.6X0.8X5(S) 1.6±0.15
ITEM ØA
0.8±0.1
ØC
5±0.3
D 25MHz
2 K5A RH 2.45X1.3X2.5 2.45±0.15 1.3±0.1 2.5±0.2
3 K5A RH 2.5X0.8X3 2.5±0.15 0.8±0.15 3±0.2 20 30
33
4 K5A RH 2.5X1X3 2.5±0.15 1±0.15 3±0.2 10 30
5 K5A RH 2.85X1.65x3.75 2.85±0.15 1.65±0.15 3.75±0.2
6 K5A RH 3X0.8X3 3±0.15 0.8±0.15 3±0.2
18/50MHz
7 K5A RH 3X1X3 3±0.15 1±0.15 3±0.2
8 K5A RH 3X1.2X3.5 3±0.3 1.2±0.2 3.5±0.3
9 C8   RH 3.5X0.8X14 3.5±0.15 0.8±0.1 14±0.4 185
10 K5A RH 3.5X0.9X6 3.5±0.15 0.9±0.1 6±0.3 40
15
70
45
100MHz
Unit : mm
Impedance (Ω) min.
HP4191A
1ts
Sleeve  Cores
*The other specification can be designed & produced also.
Sleeve  Cores
*The other specification can be designed & produced also.
Dimensions & Characteristics
NO
11 C8 RH 3.5X1X14 3.5±0.15
ITEM ØA
1±0.1
ØC
14±0.4
D 25MHz
180
12 K5A RH 3.5X1.3X3 3.5±0.15 1.3±0.1 3±0.2 10 20
13 K5A RH 3.5X1.5X5 3.5±0.15 1.5±0.15 5±0.3 20 45
14 C3B RH 3.5X1.5X12 3.5±0.2 1.5±0.1 12±0.4 45 75
15 K5A RH 3.5X1.8X5.9 3.5±0.15 1.8±0.15 5.9±0.3
16 K5A RH 3.5X2X4 3.5±0.2 2±0.2 4±0.3 10 25